2024-25 Enrollments 5/5/2025

Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 14 Totals Pre-K w/Pre
020-Calvary Elementary School 36 46 38 33 38 32 223 20 243
040-Glasscock Elementary School 57 75 62 76 68 68 406 20 426
210-Lebanon Elementary School 38 46 46 61 51 48 290 20 310
100-West Marion Elementary School 56 50 58 73 66 49 352 40 392
085-Lebanon Middle School 111 107 108 326
095-Marion County Middle School 99 a5 86 280
515-Marion County High School 220 256 197 198 2 873
030-Hugh C. Spalding Academy 10 14 21 35 47 39 19 185
Total by Grade 187 217 204 243 223 197 220 216 215 255 303 236 217 2 100 3035
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February

School

Calvary Elementary School
Glasscock Elementary School
lebanon Elementary School
West Marion Elementary School
lebanon Middle School

Marion County Middle School
Marion County High School
Hugh C Spalding Academy

|Total

April as of 4/15/2025

School

Calvary Elementary School
Glasscock Elementary School
lebanon Elementary School
West Marion Elementary School
Lebanon Middle School

Marion County Middle School
Marion County High School
Hugh C Spalding Academy

Total

Enrollment
238
433
310
395
330
278
871
183
3038 (-9 from Jan)

Enrollment
243
426
310
392
328
278
874
184

3035 (-9 from March)

March as of 3/7/2025

School

Calvary Elementary School
Glasscock Elementary School
lebanon Elementary School
West Marion Elementary School
lebanon Middle School

Marion County Middle School
Marion County High School
Hugh C Spalding Academy

Total

May as of 5/5/2025

School

Calvary Elementary School
Glasscock Elementary School
lebanon Elementary School
West Marion Elementary School
Lebanon Middle School

Marion County Middle School
Marion County High School
Hugh C Spalding Academy

Total

Enrollment "

242
430
312
393
330
278
875
184
3044 (+6 from Feb)

Enrollment

243
426
310
392
326
280
873
185 3
3035 (No change from April) Y



2024-25 Attendance Monthly

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
020-Calvary Elementary School 96.85 96.05 96.34 95.73| 94.76 93.47 94.51 94.86 95.38
040-Glasscock Elementary School 96.22 95.21 95.2 94.47| 93.97 94.17 93.03 94.28 94.15
210-Lebanon Elementary School 94.91 94.29 94.19 93.17| 92.96 92.8 92.63 93.23 92.64
515-Marion County High School 94.69 93.49 93.2 93.06| 92.69 94.15 92.18 94.29 93.65
085-Lebanon Middle School 94.19 91.96 93.75 92.61| 92.79 91.93 92.23 92.8 92.78
095-Marion County Middle School 94.70 93.72 94.06 935/ 93.4 92.84 92.77 93.19 94.24
100-West Marion Elementary School 95.64 94.1 94.56 93.81| 9293 91.1 91.13 92.82 94.29
Monthly Average 95.31 94.12 94.47 93.7643 93.36 92.92 92.64 93.64 93.88

2023-24 Attendance Monthly

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
020-Calvary Elementary School 96.53 95.006 95.773 93.82| 95.03 93.231 92.162 92.04 95.921 96.37
040-Glasscock Elementary School 94.83 93.53 94.748 93.658| 94.96 93.88 91.976 90.937 93.916 94.73
210-Lebanon Elementary School 95.66 94.616 93.639 92.067| 93.4 90.949 89.849 91.721 93.049 94.39
515-Marion County High School 93.83 92.264 93.401 91.6| 93.43 91.9814 | 91.734 91.43 92.248 91.34
085-Marion County Knight Academy 94.38 92.995 93.609 91.736| 925 92.262 91.476 92.067 93.789 92.1
095-Marion County Middle School 94.28 93.585 | 93.858 92.28| 91.42 92.847 89.13 92.239 93.808 94.36
100-West Marion Elementary School 95.58 93.809 93.533 92.69| 92.72 93.405 90 91.191 93.026 94.58

IMontthAverage 95.01 93.69 94.08 92.5501 93.35 [192:65 9090 9166 93.70 93.98

-



020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
515-Marion County High School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
095-Marion County Middle School
100-West Marion Elementary School

Monthly Average

020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
515-Marion County High School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
095-Marion County Middle School
100-West Marion Elementary School

Monthly Average

2024-2025 Attendance YTD

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

96.85333 | 96.44 96.41 96.26 96 95.66 95.54 95.43 95.42

96.21833 | 95.73 95.55 9532 95.08 94.96 94.76 94.68 94.63

94.91056 | 94.58 94.45 94.17| 93.95 93.8 93.68 93.61 93.5

94.68667 | 94.11 93.80 93.64| 93.47 93.56 93.42 93.56 93.57

94.18589 | 93.07 93.30 93.15| 93.08 92.93 92.86 92.85 92.84

94.69667 | 94.29 94.21 94.06| 93.94 93.8 93.69 93.61 93.68

95.63611 | 94.9 94.79 94.58| 94.29 93.86 93.58 93.46 93.55

95.313 | 94.73 | 94.64 94.45| 94.26 | 94.08 | 93.93 93.88 93.88

2023-2024 Attendance YTD
Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
96.53 95.268 95.77 95.00| 95.23 94.714 94.95 93.98 94.195 94.42
94.83 93.633 94.37 94.25| 94.35 94.25 93.95 93.45 93.498 93.62
95.66 94.885 94.64 93.85| 93.88 93.536 93.76 92.67 92.71 92.88
93.83 91.996 93.17 92.66| 92.91 92.662 92.71 92.35 92.344 92.24
94.38 93.033 93.66 93.01| 93.04 92.897 93.07 92.58 92.716 92.66
94.28 93.588 93.91 93.08 93.134 92.91 92.44 92.599 92.78
95.58 93.669 94.31 93.47| 93.67 93.463 93.45 92.65 92.726 92.91
95.01 93.72 94.26 93.71 93.74 93.52 9354 92.87 92,97 93.07

Public Schools



LN LN LN
2 = wn S H 8
o LN Ln LN o~ ol Ln LN o~ ol Ln LN ~ n

Q o a S 8 < 2 o S 8 o 2 o S 8 =) o &

S o S ~ ~ - o~ S ~ ~ ~ o~ S ~ ~ A < w0 o

. = o < W = S ~ - o~ = 3 ~ o a = - S ~

- c = - - c = < [ o~ c = - ~ ~ c e [ )

T YT 58 3 %3 T 2 - % 0% OS<T s 2 303 T orEo9 0%

— — -8

< & < « < F £ 3T « <« F L FT « « F = § =2

T £ ©§ T ¥ £ ® & T T 5 Et ®F T oz £ & F G

8 3 3 6 8 3 3 =T 3 8 3 3 =T 3 8 3 3 =T 6

(= 2 = p= (= 2 = s p= (= 2 = s p= (= 2 = s =

Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day

139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156 157
020-Calvary Elementary School 95.68 | 96.3 | 93.42 | 95.06 | 94.24 | 95.6 | 95.88 | 97.09 | 96.3 | 96.09 | 95.06 | 97.33 | 96.41 | 93.83 | 93 | 93.83 | 95.68 | 95.96 | 94.65
040-Glasscock Elementary School 96.71 | 93.66 | 92.84 | 95.07 | 93.19 | 93.54 | 96.01 | 92.98 | 94.37 | 94.6 | 95.66 | 95.54 | 92.24 | 92.61 | 94.72 | 93.43 | 94.48 | 97.54 | 94.25
210-Lebanon Elementary School 94.66 | 95.47 | 92.23 | 95.65 | 93.39 | 92.74 | 89.35 | 89.35 | 88.75 | 91.77 | 93.39 | 93.06 90 | 94.19 | 93.71 | 93.55 | 90.65 | 91.55 | 93.71
095-Lebanon Middle School 96.35 | 94.38 | 89.51 | 95.72 | 93.75 | 94.82 | 92.38 | 92.51 | 95.41 | 95.87 | 95.55 | 93.25 | 90.95 | 94.17 | 92.79 | 90.95 | 95.09 | 93.87 | 95.09
515-Marion County High School 94.97 | 94.06 | 93.31 | 94.69 | 94.27 | 93.47 | 93.46 | 91.35 | 93.53 | 92.84 | 93.41 | 92.1 | 85.76 | 92.85 | 93.71 | 92.22 | 93.25 | 90.79 | 93.59
095-Marion County Middle School 94.22 | 93.68 | 88.81 | 96.21 | 95.31 | 96.75 | 95.13 | 94.62 | 94.62 | 95.16 | 94.98 | 957 | 92.83 | 93.73 | 92.47 | 96.42 | 95.88 | 94.62 | 95.7
100-West Marion Elementary School 93.59 | 93.97 | 88.21 | 95.41 | 95.03 | 96.56 | 96.56 | 93.04 | 95.28 | 93.88 | 95.14 | 94.76 | 95.44 | 95.14 | 95.27 | 95.01 | 95.52 | 96.01 | 94.64

Daily Average 2024-25 95.17| 94.5 [EIRCY 95.4 [ETREA 94.78 [ETREN 92.99]94.04]94.32[94.74 ] 94.53 IR 93.79 EENGAEENEY 94.36[ 94.33[ 94.52
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2024-25 Calendar Status
Instructional Days Completed: 157
Instructional Days Remaining: 14

Make Up Days: 7

NTI Days: 9
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2024-25 Home School

Home School Students
May 2025 — 146

PLUN

RION COUN
Public Schools




1
Redistricting Update

CES - 266 (without K and PreK)

GES - 308 (without K and PreK)

LES — 258 (without K and PreK)
WMES - 323 (without K and PreK)

LMS - 325
MCMS - 279
MCHS - 869




KDE Competitive Grant — AED Grant

e Marion County Public Schools applied for a competitive grant to add more
AED devices to our district.
e \We requested 6 AED devices and were granted all 6.
e The locations for our new AED devices will be:
Marion County High School Softball Field
Marion County High School Baseball Field
Central Office
Bus Garage
Marion County Middle School — upstairs location
Marion County High School — upstairs location
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