	Grade			Total													
	00	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	14	Totals	Pre-K	w/Pre
020-Calvary Elementary School	36	46	38	33	38	32									223	20	243
040-Glasscock Elementary School	57	75	62	76	68	68									406	20	426
210-Lebanon Elementary School	38	46	46	61	51	48									290	20	310
100-West Marion Elementary School	56	50	58	73	66	49									352	40	392
085-Lebanon Middle School							111	107	108								326
095-Marion County Middle School							99	95	86								280
515-Marion County High School										220	256	197	198	2			873
030-Hugh C. Spalding Academy							10	14	21	35	47	39	19				185
			·											·			
Total by Grade	187	217	204	243	223	197	220	216	215	255	303	236	217	2		100	3035

2024-25 Enrollments 5/5/2025

MARION COUNTY Public Schools

February		March as of 3/7/2025		
School	Enrollment	School	Enrollment	r
Calvary Elementary School	238	Calvary Elementary School	242	
Glasscock Elementary School	433	Glasscock Elementary School	430	
Lebanon Elementary School	310	Lebanon Elementary School	312	
West Marion Elementary School	395	West Marion Elementary School	393	
Lebanon Middle School	330	Lebanon Middle School	330	
Marion County Middle School	278	Marion County Middle School	278	
Marion County High School	871	Marion County High School	875	
Hugh C Spalding Academy	183	Hugh C Spalding Academy	184	
Total	3038 (-9 from Jan)	Total	3044 (+6 from Feb)	
		5 - 1 - 1 - 2		
April as of 4/15/2025		May as of 5/5/2025		
School	Enrollment	School	Enrollment	
Calvary Elementary School	243	Calvary Elementary School	243	
Glasscock Elementary School	426	Glasscock Elementary School	426	
Lebanon Elementary School	310	Lebanon Elementary School	310	
West Marion Elementary School	392	West Marion Elementary School	392	
Lebanon Middle School	328	Lebanon Middle School	326	
Marion County Middle School	278	Marion County Middle School	280	
Marion County High School	874	Marion County High School	873	
Hugh C Spalding Academy	184	Hugh C Spalding Academy	185	1
Total	3035 (-9 from March)	Total	3035 (No change from April)	Y

				2024-	25 Atten	dance Mo	nthly				
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	
020-Calvary Elementary School	96.85	96.05	96.34	95.73	94.76	93.47	94.51	94.86	95.38		
040-Glasscock Elementary School	96.22	95.21	95.2	94.47	93.97	94.17	93.03	94.28	94.15		
210-Lebanon Elementary School	94.91	94.29	94.19	93.17	92.96	92.8	92.63	93.23	92.64		
515-Marion County High School	94.69	93.49	93.2	93.06	92.69	94.15	92.18	94.29	93.65		
085-Lebanon Middle School	94.19	91.96	93.75	92.61	92.79	91.93	92.23	92.8	92.78		
095-Marion County Middle School	94.70	93.72	94.06	93.5	93.4	92.84	92.77	93.19	94.24		
100-West Marion Elementary School	95.64	94.1	94.56	93.81	92.93	91.1	91.13	92.82	94.29		
Monthly Average	95.31	94.12	94.47	93.7643	93.36	92.92	92.64	93.64	93.88		
				2023-	24 Atten	dance Mo	nthly				
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	
020-Calvary Elementary School	96.53	95.006	95.773	93.82	95.03	93.231	92.162	92.04	95.921	96.37	
040-Glasscock Elementary School	94.83	93.53	94.748	93.658	94.96	93.88	91.976	90.937	93.916	94.73	
210-Lebanon Elementary School	95.66	94.616	93.639	92.067	93.4	90.949	89.849	91.721	93.049	94.39	
515-Marion County High School	93.83	92.264	93.401	91.6	93.43	91.9814	91.734	91.43	92.248	91.34	
085-Marion County Knight Academy	94.38	92.995	93.609	91.736	92.5	92.262	91.476	92.067	93.789	92.1	
095-Marion County Middle School	94.28	93.585	93.858	92.28	91.42	92.847	89.13	92.239	93.808	94.36	
100-West Marion Elementary School	95.58	93.809	93.533	92.69	92.72	93.405	90	91.191	93.026	94.58	
·											j
Monthly Average	95.01	93.69	94.08	92.5501	93.35	92.65	90.90	91.66	93.70	93.98	ď

				202	4-2025 A	ttendance	YTD				
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	
020-Calvary Elementary School	96.85333	96.44	96.41	96.26	96	95.66	95.54	95.43	95.42		
040-Glasscock Elementary School	96.21833	95.73	95.55	95.32	95.08	94.96	94.76	94.68	94.63		
210-Lebanon Elementary School	94.91056	94.58	94.45	94.17	93.95	93.8	93.68	93.61	93.5		
515-Marion County High School	94.68667	94.11	93.80	93.64	93.47	93.56	93.42	93.56	93.57		
085-Marion County Knight Academy	94.18589	93.07	93.30	93.15	93.08	92.93	92.86	92.85	92.84		
095-Marion County Middle School	94.69667	94.29	94.21	94.06	93.94	93.8	93.69	93.61	93.68		
100-West Marion Elementary School	95.63611	94.9	94.79	94.58	94.29	93.86	93.58	93.46	93.55		
Monthly Average	95.313	94.73	94.64	94.45	94.26	94.08	93.93	93.88	93.88		
				202	2 2024 4	**	VTD				
	_					ttendance			_		
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	-
020-Calvary Elementary School	96.53	95.268	95.77	95.00	95.23	94.714	94.95	93.98	94.195	94.42	
040-Glasscock Elementary School	94.83	93.633	94.37	94.25	94.35	94.25	93.95	93.45	93.498	93.62	
210-Lebanon Elementary School	95.66	94.885	94.64	93.85	93.88	93.536	93.76	92.67	92.71	92.88	
515-Marion County High School	93.83	91.996	93.17	92.66	92.91	92.662	92.71	92.35	92.344	92.24	
085-Marion County Knight Academy	94.38	93.033	93.66	93.01	93.04	92.897	93.07	92.58	92.716	92.66	
095-Marion County Middle School	94.28	93.588	93.91	D	93.08	93.134	92.91	92.44	92.599	92.78	
100-West Marion Elementary School	95.58	93.669	94.31	93.47	93.67	93.463	93.45	92.65	92.726	92.91	
Monthly Average	95.01	93.72	94.26	93.71	93.74	93.52	93.54	92.87	92.97	93.07	
									Pu	blic School	S

														_	_	_			_
	Tuesday, April 1, 2025	Wednesday, April 2, 2025	Thursday, April 3, 2025	Monday, April 14, 2025	Tuesday, April 15, 2025	Wednesday, April 16, 2025	Thursday, April 17, 2025	Friday, April 18, 2025	Monday, April 21, 2025	Tuesday, April 22, 2025	Wednesday, April 23, 2025	Thursday, April 24, 2025	Friday, April 25, 2025	Monday, April 28, 2025	Tuesday, April 29, 2025	Wednesday, April 30, 2025	Thursday, May 1, 2025	Friday, May 2, 2025	Monday, May 5, 2025
	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day	Day
	139	140	141	142	143	144	145	146	147	148	149	150	151	152	153	154	155	156	157
020-Calvary Elementary School	95.68	96.3	93.42	95.06	94.24	95.6	95.88	97.09	96.3	96.09	95.06	97.33	96.41	93.83	93	93.83	95.68	95.96	94.65
040-Glasscock Elementary School	96.71	93.66	92.84	95.07	93.19	93.54	96.01	92.98	94.37	94.6	95.66	95.54	92.24	92.61	94.72	93.43	94.48	97.54	94.25
210-Lebanon Elementary School	94.66	95.47	92.23	95.65	93.39	92.74	89.35	89.35	88.75	91.77	93.39	93.06	90	94.19	93.71	93.55	90.65	91.55	93.71
095-Lebanon Middle School	96.35	94.38	89.51	95.72	93.75	94.82	92.38	92.51	95.41	95.87	95.55	93.25	90.95	94.17	92.79	90.95	95.09	93.87	95.09
515-Marion County High School	94.97	94.06	93.31	94.69	94.27	93.47	93.46	91.35	93.53	92.84	93.41	92.1	85.76	92.85	93.71	92.22	93.25	90.79	93.59
095-Marion County Middle School	94.22	93.68	88.81	96.21	95.31	96.75	95.13	94.62	94.62	95.16	94.98	95.7	92.83	93.73	92.47	96.42	95.88	94.62	95.7
100-West Marion Elementary School	93.59	93.97	88.21	95.41	95.03	96.56	96.56	93.04	95.28	93.88	95.14	94.76	95.44	95.14	95.27	95.01	95.52	96.01	94.64
Daily Average 2024-25	95.17	94.5	91.19	95.4	94.17	94.78	94.11	92.99	94.04	94.32	94.74	94.53	91.95	93.79	93.67	93.63	94.36	94.33	94.52
																ı		ON CO	

2024-25 Calendar Status

Instructional Days Completed: 157
Instructional Days Remaining: 14

Make Up Days: 7 (9/9/2024, 9/27/2024, 1/6/2025, 1/7/2025, 1/10/2025, 2/11/2025, 4/4/2025)

NTI Days: 9 (1/8/2025, 1/9/2025, 1/22/2025, 2/4/2025, 2/5/2025, 2/6/2025, 2/7/2025, 2/17/2025, 2/21/2025)



2024-25 Home School

Home School Students May 2025 – 146



Redistricting Update

CES – 266 (without K and PreK)

GES - 308 (without K and PreK)

LES – 258 (without K and PreK)

WMES – 323 (without K and PreK)

LMS - 325

MCMS - 279

MCHS - 869



KDE Competitive Grant – AED Grant

- Marion County Public Schools applied for a competitive grant to add more AED devices to our district.
- We requested 6 AED devices and were granted all 6.
- The locations for our new AED devices will be:
 - Marion County High School Softball Field
 - Marion County High School Baseball Field
 - Central Office
 - Bus Garage
 - Marion County Middle School upstairs location
 - Marion County High School upstairs location



